

hITEM NO.9 COURT NO.10 SECTION IIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3967-3968/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in CRLWP No. 400/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MURAD ABDUL MULANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALMA BABU SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4051-4052 of 2008

((With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.and with office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4130-4131 of 2008

((With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.and With office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sameer A. Vaidya,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the interim order granted on 16th May,2008,  
shall continue.

(Ganga Thakur) (Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master