

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Cr1)No(s).3967-3968/2008

MURAD ABDUL MULANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALMA BABU SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4051-4052 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4130-4131 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. L.D. Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Cr1.) Nos.4130-4131/2008

Despite order of last chance, counter affidavit has not been filed by
respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Respondent No.5 has been served but there is no appearance.

Item No.43

-2-

SLP(Cr1.) Nos.4051-4052/2008

Petitioner to file proof of service of SLP on the learned counsel for
respondent No.5 within four weeks.

List again on 8.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar