

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3967-3968/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2008 in CRLWP No. 400/2007,03/03/2008 in CRLWP No. 400/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MURAD ABDUL MULANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALMA BABU SHAIKH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With application for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4051-4052/2008

[VISHWANATH TANJI TAMBE V. SALMA BABU SHAIKH &amp; ORS.]

(With application for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4130-4131/2008

[DILIP SHIVRAM YADAV V. SALMA BABU SHAIKH &amp; ORS.]

(With application for stay and Office Report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

IN SLP 3967-68

Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv.

IN SLP 4051-52

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

IN SLP 4130-31

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

IN ALL SLPS

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

IN ALL SLPS

Mr. Nitin S. Satpute, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

IN ALL SLPS

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2014.07.12

16:18:13 IST

Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.IN SLP 3967-68 &  
4130-31Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 27th October, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER